
RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 48 2.714 46 3.878 44 4.312 40 6.282 178 4.297 23 36 59
1 2 Y M Richard DeSimone 40 1.973 41 2.389 43 3.64 42 2.424 166 2.607 33 20 53
1 3 Y M Reggie Wilson 46 3.593 47 2.756 49 2.637 39 2.071 181 2.764 17 25 42
1 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 46 3.31 43 1.601 39 2.969 41 2.415 169 2.574 31 18 49
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 48 3.611 48 2.315 48 2.049 50 1.914 194 2.472 1 14 15
1 6 Y M David Matthews 46 3.448 47 3.513 42 5.454 46 5.241 181 4.414 20 37 57
1 7 Y M Bill Guynn 48 3.676 42 3.631 40 5.555 44 1.953 174 3.704 25 33 58
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 49 1.016 50 0.937 47 3.589 47 1.689 193 1.808 2 2 4
1 9 Y M Seth Wooten 47 2.766 46 1.903 45 3.486 43 1.607 181 2.441 16 13 29
1 10 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 48 2.296 49 2.536 47 3.069 49 2.684 193 2.646 4 21 25
1 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 41 2.108 47 0.885 44 1.953 49 2.221 181 1.792 15 1 16
1 12 Y M Mike Kuklis 47 2.675 46 2.91 49 2.887 47 3.662 189 3.034 7 28 35
1 13 Y M Justin Watts 47 2.414 47 2.108 44 3.165 41 2.679 179 2.592 21 19 40
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 44 4.152 45 2.873 47 3.154 44 3.231 180 3.353 19 30 49
1 15 Y M Dan Henk 48 1.794 49 1.602 42 2.9 43 1.517 182 1.953 13 4 17
1 16 Y N Terry Hollady 47 2.3 46 2.099 46 2.73 43 1.774 182 2.226 14 8 22
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matter 0 999 0 999 38 7.948 40 6.144 78 503.023 41 41 82
2 2 Y M Royce Tolley 45 1.122 39 2.827 43 2.343 48 2.632 175 2.231 24 9 33
2 3 Y M Justin Bryson 49 2.34 48 2.03 49 2.653 43 4.575 189 2.900 6 26 32
2 4 Y M James Coffey 50 2.179 44 2.665 47 2.544 36 2.654 177 2.511 22 15 37
2 5 Y M Todd Morrow ® 44 2.851 48 3.253 44 3.607 45 2.788 181 3.125 18 29 47
2 6 Y F Donna Matthews 42 2.889 42 3.254 43 2.751 46 2.128 173 2.756 26 24 50
2 7 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 49 2.719 44 2.497 42 1.743 33 3.675 168 2.659 32 22 54
2 8 Y M Brian Thomas 45 4.823 44 3.111 39 2.339 35 4.488 163 3.690 36 32 68
2 9 Y M Mike Wooten 47 2.925 49 2.304 49 1.962 48 1.814 193 2.251 3 10 13
2 10 Y M Troy Alexander 45 2.022 47 2.493 43 2.327 35 2.049 170 2.223 30 7 37
2 11 Y M Chris Nichols 48 2.195 49 1.889 47 1.896 46 1.598 190 1.895 5 3 8
2 12 Y M Derrick Loflin 49 2.937 48 2.156 48 2.521 38 2.093 183 2.427 12 12 24
2 13 N M Trent Bowers 36 2.852 45 2.996 46 3.41 46 2.445 173 2.926 27 27 54
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 34 3.552 33 1.411 0 0 31 4.513 98 2.369 40 11 51
2 15 Y M Seth Hughes 37 4.421 35 6.105 41 5.117 32 3.614 145 4.814 39 38 77
2 16 Y M Mike Hanes 43 2.581 46 2.758 48 1.702 50 1.451 187 2.123 9 6 15
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3 1 Y M Hunter Leatherman (JR) 40 2.42 35 2.617 47 2.922 40 3.006 162 2.741 37 23 60
3 2 Y M Chris Haynes ® 39 3.604 44 4.839 48 2.685 41 3.748 172 3.719 29 34 63
3 3 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42 84
3 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43 86
3 5 Y M Mark Reese 38 6.299 43 8.688 45 5.102 41 5.023 167 6.278 35 39 74
3 6 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44 88
3 7 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45 90
3 8 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46 92
3 9 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47 94
3 10 N M Dan Porter 48 2.646 46 2.588 48 2.93 46 2.056 188 2.555 8 17 25
3 11 N M Michael Hice 43 4.628 33 8.653 42 5.745 35 10.16 153 7.296 38 40 78
3 12 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 48 48 96
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 41 4.611 41 3.524 45 3.725 40 4.245 167 4.026 34 35 69
3 14 Y M Buster Long 47 3.388 48 3.302 45 4.651 46 3.217 186 3.640 11 31 42
3 15 Y M Bruce White 45 2.99 48 2.722 45 2.032 47 2.303 185 2.512 10 16 26
3 16 Y M Joel Kendrick 38 1.563 44 2.586 42 2.656 47 1.213 171 2.005 28 5 33



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 46 3.943 36 2.403 25 4.399 43 6.033 150 4.195 26 25 51
1 2 Y M Richard DeSimone 47 3.708 46 2.857 37 1.73 49 3.025 179 2.830 7 19 26
1 3 Y M Reggie Wilson 0 999 49 3.128 48 1.79 45 2.351 142 251.567 29 29 58
1 4 Y M Travis Leatherman 38 2.116 42 1.875 46 4.304 37 1.662 163 2.489 24 13 37
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 47 2.14 50 1.678 42 2.648 50 1.939 189 2.101 2 4 6
1 6 Y M David Matthews 43 3.017 49 1.841 50 1.966 42 2.391 184 2.304 3 9 12
1 7 Y M Bill Guynn 46 2.045 45 3.543 41 3.695 43 3.597 175 3.220 15 23 38
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 48 1.616 48 1.902 41 2.788 45 2.586 182 2.223 5 5 10
1 9 Y M Seth Wooten 43 1.338 48 2.523 43 2.143 48 1.847 182 1.963 4 2 6
1 10 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 34 6.162 41 1.983 33 6.268 30 5.486 138 4.975 27 27 54
1 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 42 3.207 49 1.921 44 3.268 44 2.101 179 2.624 6 16 22
1 12 Y M Mike Kuklis 42 2.68 42 2.831 40 2.056 41 4.575 165 3.036 23 21 44
1 13 Y M Justin Watts 42 2.165 46 1.998 43 2.778 45 3.07 176 2.503 13 14 27
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 41 2.57 48 2.789 42 2.974 47 1.835 178 2.542 9 15 24
1 15 Y M Buster Long 37 2.668 47 3.371 40 1.906 48 3.336 172 2.820 17 18 35
1 16 Y M Terry Hollady 50 1.551 41 1.603 46 2.184 40 1.107 177 1.611 10 1 11
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matter 45 2.274 44 4.69 42 3.031 41 5.478 172 3.868 19 24 43
2 2 Y M Royce Tolley 36 2.234 47 2.305 48 2.725 40 2.617 171 2.470 18 12 30
2 3 Y M Justin Bryson 47 2.649 41 2.34 42 1.896 39 2.074 169 2.240 20 7 27
2 4 Y M Chris Haynes 47 4.506 44 5.05 43 3.461 36 4.914 170 4.483 21 26 47
2 5    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 30 30 60
2 6 Y F Donna Matthews 48 2.21 47 2.484 49 0.745 48 3.467 192 2.227 1 6 7
2 7 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 44 2.572 45 3.556 37 4.062 40 2.033 166 3.056 22 22 44
2 8 Y M Brian Thomas 42 2.746 39 3.147 42 2.253 35 2.999 158 2.786 25 17 42
2 9 Y M Mike Wooten 47 3.085 46 5.301 43 1.645 43 1.752 179 2.946 8 20 28
2 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 31 31 62
2 11 Y M Chris Nichols 48 3.209 45 2.541 39 0.928 40 3.028 172 2.427 16 10 26
2 12 Y M Derrick Loflin 42 1.236 48 1.47 35 2.808 49 2.58 174 2.024 14 3 17
2 13 N M Trent Bowers 36 6.616 47 6.136 40 3.355 0 4.307 123 5.104 28 28 56
2 14    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 32 32 64
2 15 Y M  Bruce White 49 2.41 42 2.354 44 1.999 42 2.275 177 2.260 11 8 19
2 16 Y M Mike Hanes 47 2.743 45 2.447 50 2.071 35 2.521 177 2.446 12 11 23

HEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimoneShehane NF 55 Varget Berger 105 HY 450
Brian Thomas 6mm
Bruce White 6BR Nesika Krieger Craftsmith Craftsmith NF
Buster Long 6mm Rem Hart G.Williams McMillan NF 42 Varget Berger 105 Fed
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem
Chris Nichols 6mm Bat Brux Nichols Byers Vortex 60 Varget Berger   
Dan Henk 6BR Borden Bartlein Plainfield Bowman NF 55 Varget Berger 105 CCI450
Dan Porter 6Dasher Bat Krieger NF 55 Varget 108 CCI
David Matthews 6Dasher Borden Brux Bowman PR&T NF
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger 105 450
Donna Matthews 6Dasher Bat Brux Bowman PR&T NF
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Bat Krieger Coffey Byers NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Hunter Leatherman (JR) 6BRX Hall Ken Rhyne Leupold 45
James Coffey 6BRD CPS BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 8208XBR Berger 108 205m
Jeff Godfrey 6BR Polar Brux M.Davis Hall/Godfrey NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Jerry Yochim 6BR Bat Krieger J. Goforth NF 55
Jimmy Matter 6DX PAS Krieger Craftsmith ST-1000 March 80 RL-15 95 450
Joel Kendrick 6X44 Bat Muller Tooley Leonard Leupold 45 Berger 108 BR-2
Johnny Mayo ® 6BRA Bat Bartlein Plainfield NF 55  Berger 105 CCI
Justin Bryson 6BR Borden BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Justin Watts 6mm Bat Brux Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget VT 103 450
Mark Reese 6BR Rem Hart  McMillan Leupold 30 IMR4320 Hornady  CCI450
Michael Hice 6x47 Rem BRUX Davis HS Precison Leupold 20x50 IMR4451 Berger 105 Alcan
Mike Hanes 6mm Bat  M. Davis   
Mike Kuklis 6Dasher Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler   RL-15 Berger 105 450
Mike Wooten 6BR Borden BRUX Nichols Byers Sightron 50 Varget Barts 103 BR-4
Randy Chappell 6DX Bat Bartlein Plainfield March 60 Varget Berger 105 205
Ray Lowman 6Dasher Bat Brux CN Byers NF 42 RL-15 Vapor Trail 103 450
Reggie Wilson 6BRDX Lawton Brux Wilson NF 42 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper Brux DeSimone Byers Leupold 40 Varget Nosler Fed
Royce Tolley 6BR Bat Bartlein R. Tolley
Scotty Powell ® 6mm        
Seth Hughes ® 6mm Savage
Seth Wooten 6Dasher Borden BRUX Nichols Low Boy Sightron 10X50 RL-15 Vapor Trail 103 450
Shelley Gudger ® 6BR Bat Krieger Dan Porter McMillan NF 55 Varget VT 103 CCI
Terry Hollady 6mm Bat Brux Goodling Tracker NF 55 Varget StayMolly 109 205
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Rem Brux  Shehane Sightron 50
Todd Morrow ® 6mm Rem Krieger Jons McMillan NF 42 Berger CCI
Trent Bowers 6Dasher Rem Bartlein Plainfield  Weaver 36 Varget Berger 105 BR-4
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX Alexander Shehane NF 55 Varget Bart 103 450
William Golpe 6.5x284 Krieger Plainfield Eliseo NF 42 H4350 142 BR-2

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimoneShehane NF 55 Varget Berger 105 HY 450
Brian Thomas 6mm
Bruce White 6BRDX Bat Brux Craftsmith Craftsmith NF
Buster Long 6mm Rem Hart G.Williams McMillan NF 42 Varget Berger 105 Fed
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem
Chris Nichols 6mm Bat Brux Nichols Byers Vortex 60  Berger 105  
David Matthews 6Dasher Borden Brux Bowman PR&T NF
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Bartlein Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger 108 450
Donna Matthews 6Dasher Bat Brux Bowman PR&T NF
Jeff Godfrey 6Dasher Polar Krieger M.Davis Kelbly NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Jimmy Matter 6.5x284 Barnards Krieger Plainfield Hart Weaver 40 H4350 135 BR-2
Johnny Mayo ® 6BRA Bat Bartlein Plainfield NF 55  Berger 105 CCI
Justin Bryson 6BR Borden BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Justin Watts 6mm Bat Brux Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget VT 103 450
Mike Hanes 6mm Bat  M. Davis   
Mike Kuklis 6Dasher Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler   RL-15 Berger 105 450
Mike Wooten 6Dasher Bat BRUX Nichols Byers Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 450
Randy Chappell 6DX Bat Lilja Hall Tracker March 80 RL-15 Berger 105 Fed
Ray Lowman 6Dasher Bat Brux CN Byers NF 42 RL-15 Vapor Trail 103 450
Reggie Wilson 6BRDX Lawton Brux Wilson NF 42 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper Brux DeSimone Byers Leupold 40 Varget Nosler Fed
Royce Tolley 6.5x284 Bat BM R. Tolley
Scotty Powell ® 6mm       
Seth Wooten 6Dasher Bat BRUX Plainfield McMillan Sightron 10X50 RL-15 Barts 103 450
Terry Hollady 6mm Bat Brux Goodling Tracker NF 55 Varget StayMolly 109 205
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Rem Shilen  MBR NF 42  Berger  CCI

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - Light Gun - May 12, 2018

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - Heavy Gun - May 12, 2018



Travis Leatherman® 6BRX Hall Ken Rhyne Leupold 45
Trent Bowers 308 Rem Rem Rem B&C Athlon 27 RL-15 Berger 168 CCI
William Golpe 6.5x284 Defiance Krieger Plainfield Eliseo NF 55 H4350 142 BR-2



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE POINTS R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP POINTS
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 48 48 48 50 194 2.472 1 6 1 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 2.108 0.885 1.953 2.221 1.792 181 1 6
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 49 50 47 47 193 1.808 2 5 1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 1.016 0.937 3.589 1.689 1.808 193 2 5
2 9 Y M Mike Wooten 47 49 49 48 193 2.251 3 4 2 11 Y M Chris Nichols 2.195 1.889 1.896 1.598 1.895 190 3 4
1 10 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 48 49 47 49 193 2.646 4 3 1 15 Y M Dan Henk 1.794 1.602 2.900 1.517 1.953 182 4 3
2 11 Y M Chris Nichols 48 49 47 46 190 1.895 5 2 3 16 Y M Joel Kendrick 1.563 2.586 2.656 1.213 2.005 171 5 2
2 3 Y M Justin Bryson 49 48 49 43 189 2.900 6 1 2 16 Y M Mike Hanes 2.581 2.758 1.702 1.451 2.123 187 6 1
1 12 Y M Mike Kuklis 47 46 49 47 189 3.034 7 0 2 10 Y M Troy Alexander 2.022 2.493 2.327 2.049 2.223 170 7 0
2 16 Y M Mike Hanes 43 46 48 50 187 2.123 8 0 1 16 Y N Terry Hollady 2.300 2.099 2.730 1.774 2.226 182 8 0
3 14 Y M Buster Long 47 48 45 46 186 3.640 9 0 2 2 Y M Royce Tolley 1.122 2.827 2.343 2.632 2.231 175 9 0
3 15 Y M Bruce White 45 48 45 47 185 2.512 10 0 2 9 Y M Mike Wooten 2.925 2.304 1.962 1.814 2.251 193 10 0
2 12 Y M Derrick Loflin 49 48 48 38 183 2.427 11 0 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 3.552 1.411 0.000 4.513 2.369 98 11 0
1 15 Y M Dan Henk 48 49 42 43 182 1.953 12 0 2 12 Y M Derrick Loflin 2.937 2.156 2.521 2.093 2.427 183 12 0
1 16 Y N Terry Hollady 47 46 46 43 182 2.226 13 0 1 9 Y M Seth Wooten 2.766 1.903 3.486 1.607 2.441 181 13 0
1 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 41 47 44 49 181 1.792 14 0 1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 3.611 2.315 2.049 1.914 2.472 194 14 0
1 9 Y M Seth Wooten 47 46 45 43 181 2.441 15 0 2 4 Y M James Coffey 2.179 2.665 2.544 2.654 2.511 177 15 0
1 3 Y M Reggie Wilson 46 47 49 39 181 2.764 16 0 3 15 Y M Bruce White 2.990 2.722 2.032 2.303 2.512 185 16 0
2 5 Y M Todd Morrow ® 44 48 44 45 181 3.125 17 0 1 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 3.310 1.601 2.969 2.415 2.574 169 17 0
1 6 Y M David Matthews 46 47 42 46 181 4.414 18 0 1 13 Y M Justin Watts 2.414 2.108 3.165 2.679 2.592 179 18 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 44 45 47 44 180 3.353 19 0 1 2 Y M Richard DeSimone 1.973 2.389 3.640 2.424 2.607 166 19 0
1 13 Y M Justin Watts 47 47 44 41 179 2.592 20 0 1 10 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 2.296 2.536 3.069 2.684 2.646 193 20 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 48 46 44 40 178 4.297 21 0 2 7 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 2.719 2.497 1.743 3.675 2.659 168 21 0
2 4 Y M James Coffey 50 44 47 36 177 2.511 22 0 3 1 Y M Hunter Leatherman (JR) 2.420 2.617 2.922 3.006 2.741 162 22 0
2 2 Y M Royce Tolley 45 39 43 48 175 2.231 23 0 2 6 Y F Donna Matthews 2.889 3.254 2.751 2.128 2.756 173 23 0
1 7 Y M Bill Guynn 48 42 40 44 174 3.704 24 0 1 3 Y M Reggie Wilson 3.593 2.756 2.637 2.071 2.764 181 24 0
2 6 Y F Donna Matthews 42 42 43 46 173 2.756 25 0 2 3 Y M Justin Bryson 2.340 2.030 2.653 4.575 2.900 189 25 0
3 2 Y M Chris Haynes ® 39 44 48 41 172 3.719 26 0 1 12 Y M Mike Kuklis 2.675 2.910 2.887 3.662 3.034 189 26 0
3 16 Y M Joel Kendrick 38 44 42 47 171 2.005 27 0 2 5 Y M Todd Morrow ® 2.851 3.253 3.607 2.788 3.125 181 27 0
2 10 Y M Troy Alexander 45 47 43 35 170 2.223 28 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 4.152 2.873 3.154 3.231 3.353 180 28 0
1 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 46 43 39 41 169 2.574 29 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matter 0.000 0.000 7.948 6.144 3.523 78 29 0
2 7 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 49 44 42 33 168 2.659 30 0 3 14 Y M Buster Long 3.388 3.302 4.651 3.217 3.640 186 30 0
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 41 41 45 40 167 4.026 31 0 2 8 Y M Brian Thomas 4.823 3.111 2.339 4.488 3.690 163 31 0
3 5 Y M Mark Reese 38 43 45 41 167 6.278 32 0 1 7 Y M Bill Guynn 3.676 3.631 5.555 1.953 3.704 174 32 0
1 2 Y M Richard DeSimone 40 41 43 42 166 2.607 33 0 3 2 Y M Chris Haynes ® 3.604 4.839 2.685 3.748 3.719 172 33 0
2 8 Y M Brian Thomas 45 44 39 35 163 3.690 34 0 3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 4.611 3.524 3.725 4.245 4.026 167 34 0
3 1 Y M Hunter Leatherman (JR) 40 35 47 40 162 2.741 35 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 2.714 3.878 4.312 6.282 4.297 178 35 0
2 15 Y M Seth Hughes 37 35 41 32 145 4.814 36 0 1 6 Y M David Matthews 3.448 3.513 5.454 5.241 4.414 181 36 0
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 34 33 0 31 98 2.369 37 0 2 15 Y M Seth Hughes 4.421 6.105 5.117 3.614 4.814 145 37 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matter 0 0 38 40 78 3.523 38 0 3 5 Y M Mark Reese 6.299 8.688 5.102 5.023 6.278 167 38 0
3 10 N M Dan Porter 48 46 48 46 188 2.555 39 0 3 10 N M Dan Porter 2.646 2.588 2.930 2.056 2.555 188 39 0
2 13 N M Trent Bowers 36 45 46 46 173 2.926 40 0 2 13 N M Trent Bowers 2.852 2.996 3.410 2.445 2.926 173 40 0
3 11 N M Michael Hice 43 33 42 35 153 7.296 41 0 3 11 N M Michael Hice 4.628 8.653 5.745 10.156 7.296 153 41 0

IBS

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE POINTS R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP POINTS
2 6 Y F Donna Matthews 48 47 49 48 192 2.227 1 4 1 16 Y M Terry Hollady 1.551 1.603 2.184 1.107 1.611 177 1 4
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 47 50 42 50 189 2.101 2 3 1 9 Y M Seth Wooten 1.338 2.523 2.143 1.847 1.963 182 2 3
1 6 Y M David Matthews 43 49 50 42 184 2.304 3 2 2 12 Y M Derrick Loflin 1.236 1.470 2.808 2.580 2.024 174 3 2
1 9 Y M Seth Wooten 43 48 43 48 182 1.963 4 1 1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 2.140 1.678 2.648 1.939 2.101 189 4 1
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 48 48 41 45 182 2.223 5 0 1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 1.616 1.902 2.788 2.586 2.223 182 5 0
1 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 42 49 44 44 179 2.624 6 0 2 6 Y F Donna Matthews 2.210 2.484 0.745 3.467 2.227 192 6 0
1 2 Y M Richard DeSimone 47 46 37 49 179 2.830 7 0 2 3 Y M Justin Bryson 2.649 2.340 1.896 2.074 2.240 169 7 0
2 9 Y M Mike Wooten 47 46 43 43 179 2.946 8 0 2 15 Y M  Bruce White 2.410 2.354 1.999 2.275 2.260 177 8 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 41 48 42 47 178 2.542 9 0 1 6 Y M David Matthews 3.017 1.841 1.966 2.391 2.304 184 9 0
1 16 Y M Terry Hollady 50 41 46 40 177 1.611 10 0 2 11 Y M Chris Nichols 3.209 2.541 0.928 3.028 2.427 172 10 0
2 15 Y M  Bruce White 49 42 44 42 177 2.260 11 0 2 16 Y M Mike Hanes 2.743 2.447 2.071 2.521 2.446 177 11 0
2 16 Y M Mike Hanes 47 45 50 35 177 2.446 12 0 2 2 Y M Royce Tolley 2.234 2.305 2.725 2.617 2.470 171 12 0
1 13 Y M Justin Watts 42 46 43 45 176 2.503 13 0 1 4 Y M Travis Leatherman 2.116 1.875 4.304 1.662 2.489 163 13 0
1 7 Y M Bill Guynn 46 45 41 43 175 3.220 14 0 1 13 Y M Justin Watts 2.165 1.998 2.778 3.070 2.503 176 14 0
2 12 Y M Derrick Loflin 42 48 35 49 174 2.024 15 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.570 2.789 2.974 1.835 2.542 178 15 0
2 11 Y M Chris Nichols 48 45 39 40 172 2.427 16 0 1 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 3.207 1.921 3.268 2.101 2.624 179 16 0
1 15 Y M Buster Long 37 47 40 48 172 2.820 17 0 2 8 Y M Brian Thomas 2.746 3.147 2.253 2.999 2.786 158 17 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matter 45 44 42 41 172 3.868 18 0 1 15 Y M Buster Long 2.668 3.371 1.906 3.336 2.820 172 18 0
2 2 Y M Royce Tolley 36 47 48 40 171 2.470 19 0 1 2 Y M Richard DeSimone 3.708 2.857 1.730 3.025 2.830 179 19 0
2 4 Y M Chris Haynes 47 44 43 36 170 4.483 20 0 2 9 Y M Mike Wooten 3.085 5.301 1.645 1.752 2.946 179 20 0
2 3 Y M Justin Bryson 47 41 42 39 169 2.240 21 0 1 12 Y M Mike Kuklis 2.680 2.831 2.056 4.575 3.036 165 21 0
2 7 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 44 45 37 40 166 3.056 22 0 2 7 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 2.572 3.556 4.062 2.033 3.056 166 22 0
1 12 Y M Mike Kuklis 42 42 40 41 165 3.036 23 0 1 7 Y M Bill Guynn 2.045 3.543 3.695 3.597 3.220 175 23 0
1 4 Y M Travis Leatherman 38 42 46 37 163 2.489 24 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matter 2.274 4.690 3.031 5.478 3.868 172 24 0
2 8 Y M Brian Thomas 42 39 42 35 158 2.786 25 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 3.943 2.403 4.399 6.033 4.195 150 25 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 46 36 25 43 150 4.195 26 0 2 4 Y M Chris Haynes 4.506 5.050 3.461 4.914 4.483 170 26 0
1 10 Y M Randy Chappell 34 41 33 30 138 4.975 27 0 1 10 Y M Randy Chappell 6.162 1.983 6.268 5.486 4.975 138 27 0
1 3 Y M Reggie Wilson DNQ 49 48 45 142 251.567 28 0 1 3 Y M Reggie Wilson DNQ 3.128 1.790 2.351 251.567 142 28 0
2 13 N M Trent Bowers 36 47 40 0 123 5.104 29 0 2 13 N M Trent Bowers 6.616 6.136 3.355 4.307 5.104 123 29 0

HEAVY GUN HEAVY GUNMATCH AGG
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LIHGT GUN MATCH AGG
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LIHGT GUN MATCH AGG
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LG RANK LG RANK HG RANK HG RANK LG/HG RANK LG/HG AGG 2-GUN LIGHT GUN AGG WINNER: Scotty Powell ®
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG GROUP RANK HEAVY GUN AGG WINNER: Seth Wooten
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 2 2 5 5 14 2.015 1 2 - GUN AGG WINNER: Scotty Powell ®
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 1 14 2 4 21 2.287 2
1 16 Y N Terry Hollady 13 8 10 1 32 1.919 3
2 11 Y M Chris Nichols 5 3 16 10 34 2.161 4
1 9 Y M Seth Wooten 15 13 4 2 34 2.202 5
1 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 14 1 6 16 37 2.208 6
2 16 Y M Mike Hanes 8 6 12 11 37 2.284 7
2 12 Y M Derrick Loflin 11 12 15 3 41 2.225 8
2 9 Y M Mike Wooten 3 10 8 20 41 2.599 9
3 15 Y M Bruce White 10 16 11 8 45 2.386 10
2 6 Y F Donna Matthews 25 23 1 6 55 2.491 11
2 3 Y M Justin Bryson 6 25 21 7 59 2.570 12
2 2 Y M Royce Tolley 23 9 19 12 63 2.351 13
1 13 Y M Justin Watts 20 18 13 14 65 2.547 14
1 6 Y M David Matthews 18 36 3 9 66 3.359 15
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 19 28 9 15 71 2.947 16
3 14 Y M Buster Long 9 30 17 18 74 3.230 17
1 12 Y M Mike Kuklis 7 26 23 21 77 3.035 18
1 2 Y M Richard DeSimone 33 19 7 19 78 2.718 19
1 7 Y M Bill Guynn 24 32 14 23 93 3.462 20
2 7 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 30 21 22 22 95 2.857 21
1 3 Y M Reggie Wilson 16 24 28 28 96 127.166 22
3 2 Y M Chris Haynes ® 26 33 20 26 105 4.101 23
2 8 Y M Brian Thomas 34 31 25 17 107 3.238 24
1 1 Y M William Golpe 21 35 26 25 107 4.246 25
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matter 38 29 18 24 109 253.445 26
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 31 34 27 27 119 4.501 27

2 - GUN AGG WINNER
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - May 12, 2018



Piedmont Gun Club, IBS 600 Yard Match May 12, 2018

L/R: Scotty Powell, Derrick Loflin, Terry Hollady, Ray Lowman, Chris Nichols, Donna Matthews, Seth Wooten, Mike Wooten, David Matthews



Name: Jan Mar Apr May  Total Rank
Scotty Powell ® 36 32 26 33 0 127 1
Seth Wooten 26 18 13 19 0 76 2
Justin Bryson 19 22 16 9 0 66 3
Chris Nichols 0 8 32 15 0 55 4
Donna Matthews 0 0 26 15 0 41 5
Jeff Godfrey 0 10 12 15 0 37 6
Eric Dove 33 3 0 0 0 36 7
Ray Lowman 0 0 10 26 0 36 8
Troy Alexander 9 13 10 4 0 36 9
Jim McGinniss 26 7 0 0 0 33 10
Reggie Wilson 0 26 7 0 0 33 11
Derrick Loflin 0 0 24 8 0 32 12
TJ Stroop 21 7 0 0 0 28 13
Mike Hanes 0 2 16 8 0 26 14
Mike Wooten 0 13 0 12 0 25 15
Kevin Philbeck 16 8 0 0 0 24 16
Randy Peele 0 18 0 0 0 18 17
Darby Beck 16 0 0 0 0 16 18
Terry Hollady 0 0 0 14 0 14 19
Thomas Parker 3 5 4 2 0 14 20
Mike Kuklis 0 9 0 4 0 13 21
Frank Vanhoose 0 2 9 0 0 11 22
David Matthews 0 0 0 10 0 10 23
Adrain Myers 0 8 0 0 0 8 24
Bruce White 0 3 0 4 0 7 25
Dan Henk 0 0 0 7 0 7 26
Justin Watts 7 0 0 0 0 7 27  
Shelley Gudger ® 0 0 0 7 0 7 28
Steve Waldrep 0 0 7 0 0 7 29
Bill Guynn 6 0 0 0 0 6 30
Brian Thomas 0 0 6 0 0 6 31
Joel Kendrick 0 0 0 6 0 6 32
Johnny Mayo ® 0 5 1 0 0 6 33
Dexter Bumgarner ® 5 0 0 0 0 5 34
James Coffey 0 1 4 0 0 5 35
John Watts ® 0 4 0 0 0 4 36
Richard DeSimone 0 0 0 4 0 4 37
Gary Barefoot 3 0 0 0 0 3 38
Buster Long 0 0 0 2 0 2 39
Jerry Yochim 0 0 2 0 0 2 40
Royce Tolley 0 0 0 2 0 2 41
Tim Hawkins 0 2 0 0 0 2 42
Paul Hammer 0 0 1 0 0 1 43

0 0 0 0 0 0 44
0 0 0 0 0 0 45

226 226 226 226 0 904

Piedmont Gun Club Shooter Of The Year - Club Points 2018
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